

Philanthropy New York
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through July 2023

	July 23 Actuals	July 23 Budget	July 23 Variance	Year to Date Actuals	Year to Date Budget	Year to Date Actuals to Budget	Budget 2023	Y-T-D Variance to 2023 Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense								
Income								
CORE OPERATING INCOME-PNY								
Board Designated - Rent Reserve	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ -	\$ 150,000	\$ -
Membership Support	\$ 181,600	\$ 160,000	\$ 21,600	\$ 2,472,700	\$ 2,355,000	\$ 117,700	\$ 2,630,000	\$ (157,300)
Board Designated Released	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175,000	\$ 175,000	\$ -	\$ 175,000	\$ -
Grants Released From Restriction	\$ 34,354	\$ 258,521	\$ (224,167)	\$ 385,201	\$ 761,910	\$ (376,709)	\$ 1,011,778	\$ (626,577)
Investment Income	\$ 2,140	\$ 4,167	\$ (2,026)	\$ 43,421	\$ 29,167	\$ 14,254	\$ 50,000	\$ (6,579)
Program Income	\$ -	\$ 1,250	\$ (1,250)	\$ 1,250	\$ 8,750	\$ (7,500)	\$ 15,000	\$ (13,750)
Web Posting Fee	\$ -	\$ 500	\$ (500)	\$ 9,536	\$ 3,750	\$ 5,786	\$ 6,500	\$ 3,036
General Operating Support	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,450	\$ 33,000	\$ (2,550)	\$ 50,000	\$ (19,550)
Mngt Fees & Admin Income	\$ -	\$ 2,500	\$ (2,500)	\$ 69,118	\$ 50,000	\$ 19,118	\$ 65,000	\$ 4,118
Interest Income	\$ 15,193	\$ 4,167	\$ 11,026	\$ 114,581	\$ 29,167	\$ 85,414	\$ 50,000	\$ 64,581
Total Income	\$ 233,287	\$ 431,104	\$ (197,817)	\$ 3,451,256	\$ 3,595,743	\$ (144,487)	\$ 4,203,278	\$ (752,022)
Expense								
CORE OPERATING EXPENSES -PNY								
Personnel Expenses	\$ 226,488	\$ 208,656	\$ 17,833	\$ 1,395,864	\$ 1,404,824	\$ (8,960)	\$ 2,577,734	\$ (1,181,870)
Professional Fees	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000	\$ (5,000)	\$ 7,000	\$ (7,000)
Premises	\$ 36,205	\$ 36,667	\$ (461)	\$ 248,568	\$ 256,667	\$ (8,098)	\$ 440,000	\$ (191,432)
Telecommunications	\$ 505	\$ 2,151	\$ (1,646)	\$ 8,727	\$ 15,057	\$ (6,330)	\$ 25,812	\$ (17,085)
Insurance	\$ 2,631	\$ -	\$ 2,631	\$ 15,325	\$ 22,200	\$ (6,875)	\$ 24,582	\$ (9,257)
Auditing	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,950	\$ (15,950)
Bank and Service Fees	\$ 2,674	\$ 2,000	\$ 674	\$ 7,007	\$ 5,110	\$ 1,897	\$ 11,600	\$ (4,593)
Equipment Rental & Repair	\$ 1,538	\$ 1,102	\$ 436	\$ 6,797	\$ 7,715	\$ (918)	\$ 13,226	\$ (6,429)
Computer Installations	\$ -	\$ 1,500	\$ (1,500)	\$ -	\$ 3,000	\$ (3,000)	\$ 3,000	\$ (3,000)
Dues and Subscriptions	\$ 430	\$ 400	\$ 30	\$ 15,888	\$ 17,000	\$ (1,112)	\$ 24,463	\$ (8,575)
Stationery and Supplies	\$ 169	\$ 1,000	\$ (831)	\$ 1,931	\$ 7,000	\$ (5,069)	\$ 12,000	\$ (10,069)
Printing and Copying	\$ -	\$ 317	\$ (317)	\$ 80	\$ 2,217	\$ (2,137)	\$ 3,800	\$ (3,720)
Postage and Messenger	\$ -	\$ 167	\$ (167)	\$ 239	\$ 1,167	\$ (928)	\$ 2,000	\$ (1,761)
Consulting	\$ 36,666	\$ 48,630	\$ (11,964)	\$ 175,341	\$ 330,550	\$ (155,209)	\$ 523,900	\$ (348,559)
Forum Membership Dues	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ -	\$ 30,000	\$ -
Website Database	\$ -	\$ 3,483	\$ (3,483)	\$ 26,476	\$ 124,383	\$ (97,907)	\$ 217,800	\$ (191,324)
Office IT	\$ 5,088	\$ 4,630	\$ 458	\$ 28,888	\$ 32,411	\$ (3,523)	\$ 55,562	\$ (26,674)
Meeting Facilities & Related Ex	\$ 8,524	\$ 5,500	\$ 3,024	\$ 25,243	\$ 17,900	\$ 7,343	\$ 31,350	\$ (6,107)
Electronic Communications	\$ 1,156	\$ 429	\$ 727	\$ 3,797	\$ 3,003	\$ 794	\$ 5,148	\$ (1,351)
Professional Development	\$ 2,750	\$ 2,792	\$ (42)	\$ 4,918	\$ 19,542	\$ (14,623)	\$ 33,500	\$ (28,582)
Conference & Travel	\$ 1,466	\$ 3,333	\$ (1,868)	\$ 30,422	\$ 18,933	\$ 11,489	\$ 31,500	\$ (1,078)
Depreciation	\$ 8,086	\$ 9,100	\$ (1,014)	\$ 56,062	\$ 63,700	\$ (7,638)	\$ 109,200	\$ (53,138)
Total Expense	\$ 334,377	\$ 331,856	\$ 2,520	\$ 2,081,572	\$ 2,387,379	\$ (305,807)	\$ 4,199,127	\$ (2,117,555)
Net Ordinary Income	\$ (101,089)	\$ 99,248	\$ (200,337)	\$ 1,369,684	\$ 1,208,364	\$ 161,320	\$ 4,151	\$ 1,365,533
Other Income/Expense								
Realized and Unrealized Losses	\$ 72,903			\$ 239,109				
Net Income	\$ (28,186)	\$ 99,248	\$ (127,434)	\$ 1,610,293	\$ 1,208,364	\$ 401,929	\$ 4,151	\$ 1,365,533